## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to the assignee's "Entity Type" citizenship specified in the cover sheet previously recorded as reel/frame no. 4607/0794 for TM registration no. 2488683.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
CompareNetworks, Inc.	FORMERLY Biocompare, Inc.	02/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CompareNetworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	395 Oyster Point Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 321	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488683	BIOCOMPARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(650)325-5572

Phone:

(650) 327-4200

Email:

tconner@thoits.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Terrence P. Conner

Address Line 1:

285 Hamilton Ave., Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TPC/DAS/21842.005 (WO)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Settle
Signature:	/Derek Settle/
Date:	10/05/2011
Taial Attachments: 4	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Biocompare, Inc. (02.05.07)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Biocompare, Inc. (02.05.07)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Biocompare, Inc. (02.05.07)#page3.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM215423

Receipt Date:

10/05/2011

Fee Amount:

\$65

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0334

A0650481

# State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB - 8 2007

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

OSP06 99734

40656481

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB - 5 2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

BIOCOMPARE, INC.

The undersigned, Paul Gatti and Andy Miller, certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected President and Secretary, respectively, of Biocompare, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. ARTICLE ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"ONE: The name of this corporation is CompareNetworks, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 11,549,832 shares of Common Stock and 5,514,572 shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required under the law and the Articles of Incorporation in effect at the time of this amendment was more than 50% of the outstanding shares, and more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock, voting as a separate class.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0336 We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed on February 2, 2007.

Paul Gatti, President

Andy Miller, Secretary

21842,003/223168

**RECORDED: 10/25/2011** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0337